File No. 120510 - Committee ltem No. 17
| Board I[tem No. )

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Comfnittee: Government Audit and Oversight Date June 14,2012

Board of Supervisors Meeting  Date 6’ J ﬂ/lz

Cmte Board ,
[l [] Motion

Resolution
Ordinance
Legislative Digest '
" Budget and Legislafive Analyst Report
Legislative Analyst Report
Youth Commission Report
Introduction Form (for hearings)
Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report
MOU
Grant Information Form
Grant Budget
Subcontract Budget
Contract/Agreement
Form 126 — Ethics Commission
‘Award Letter
Application
Public Correspondence .

XIC]

0 5 4

OOOOOOOORIROOOC

O
e
I
m
A

(Use back side if additional space is needed)

EENEENEE
O N

Completed by:_Alisa Miller Date_ June 8, 2012
Completed by: ' Date

An asterisked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25 pages..

The complete document can be found in the file.



City Hall
Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 554-5227

BOARD of SUPERVISORS

MEMORANDUM
GOVERNMENT AUDIT AND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE
SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

TO: Supervisor Mark Farrell, Chair

Government Audit and Oversight Committee
FROM: Rana Calonsag, Committee Clerk
DATE: June 15, 2012

SUBJECT: COMMITTEE REPORT, BOARD MEETING
Tuesday, June 19, 2012

The following file should be presented as a COMMITTEE REPORT at the Board meeting,
Tuesday, June 19, 2012. This item was acted upon at the Committee Meeting on June 14,
2012 at 1:00 p.m., by the votes indicated.

Item No. 17 File No. 120510

Ordinance adopting and implementing the Memorandum of Understanding between the
City and County of San Francisco and the San Francisco District Attorney Investigators'
Association, to be effective July 1, 2012, through June 30, 2014.

RECOMMENDED AS A COMMITTEE REPORT

Vote: Supervisor Mark Farrell - Aye
Supervisor Sean Elsbernd - Aye
Supervisor David Chiu - Aye

cc: Board of Supervisors
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board
Rick Caldeira, Legislative Deputy Director
Cheryl Adams, Deputy City Attorney
Binder Copy



CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO . :
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER Ben Rosenfield
Controller

Monique Zmuda
Deputy Controller

June 14, 2012

Ms. Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
City Hall, Room 244

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102

RE:  File Number 1205 10: ‘Ame’-ndfnent-to the Memoraridum of Understanding (MOU) with the San
Francisca District Attorney Investigators® Association

Dear Ms, Calvillo,”

[n accordance with Ordinance 92-94, I am submitting a cost analysis of the MOU between the City and
County of San Francisco and the San Francisco District Attorney Investigators® Association (DAIA).The
amendment applies to the period commencing July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2014, affecting 40 authorized
positions with a salary base of approximately $4.2 rmlhon and an overall pay and benefits base of
apprommately $5.0 million. ‘

As seen in Aftachment A, our analysis pro;ects that this amendment will result in savings of $2,000 to the
City during FY 2012-13 and increased costs of $62,000 in FY 2013-14. Our analysis assumes a scenario
where premiums, overtime, step, and attrition grow consistent with wage changes.

If you have additional questions or concems please contact me at 554-7500 or Drew Murrell of my staff at
554-7647.

Sinicerely

5‘\_—_”'1 {f \i {‘ﬁ“"““&__‘m\_ y
Ben Roserifield “__J/
- Controller
ce:  Martin Gran, ERD

Harvey Rose, Budget Analyst

415-554-7500 City Hall + 1 Dr. Cariton B, Goodlett Place ~ Room 316 « San Francisco CA 941624694 FAX 415-354-7466



Attachment A
Memorandum of Understanding from July 1, 2612 - June 30, 2014

San Francisco District Atforney Investigators’ Association
Centroller's Office Estimate of Costs/(Savings) FY 2012-2014

Arnnual Cosfs!{Savinqsi ' FyY 2012-2013 FY 2013-2014

Wages

Effective July 1, full-time employees entering at the first

step may advance to the second step and o each 5 ; $ )

successive step tpon completion of one year required e

sefvice.

1% Wage increases effective July 1, 2013, January 4, g . $ 61,000

2014, and March 28, 2014 for all employees ' '
Wage-Related Fringe increasési(Decreases) ' $ - $ 13,000
Benpefits :

Increased premiums ranging from $5 to $15 per month for

employees enrolled in the Delta Dental PPO effective b {(2,000) $ {3,000}

January 1, 2013.

For “Medicatly Single” employees, the City will péy 50% of :
the cost of the medical premium capped at 90% of the cost $ - $ (3,000}
of the second highest cost plan, effective January 1, 2014. :

Annual Amount Increase/(Decrease} $ (2,0000 & §2,000




G102 '0€ aunp ybnouyl 1.0Z ‘L AINf woyy sseak sauy) o) S| sasinN Buisiedng UM NON BUL .
5107 ‘0€ aunr yBnolu} 210z ‘L ANy wioj ssesh a1y Joj uni pue g Jun BujureBieq Joj suo pue £| yun Bujuiebieq oy suo ‘sdnolB omy ojuj Jyds are sisnua( pue suePisAud syl Uum SNOIN SUL «

- $ 0002 $ 0002 $ - $
(000'9) $ 000°L $ 000'9¢ $ [(000'€e) $
(000°592) $ 00068 $ 00019 $ {(000'5) $
(000°'21) $ (000'82) $ 000'652 $| - ¢

- $ 000CI¥ $ 000°L8¥'L $| - $
(000'22) $ (000'cLL) $ 000'50L‘L $| - $
(000'e2) $ 000'sy $ 000'Gee $ 1(000'9) $
(000'1£2) $ 000'89¢ $ 000'25e') $ 1{000°2p) $
(000'z1) $ o000'cl $ 00019 $ [(000'2) $
(000'c28) ¢ 000°L¥S $ 000'6L0' $ 1(000'62) $
(0oo0'zoL) $ 000982 $ 000'G90'L $| - $
(000'662) $ 000'tvit ¢ 000'cS6 $ 1(000°Lt) $
(000'9) $ 000'2L $ 000'ce $l - $
(000'¢2) ¢ oo0'se $ 0008l $| - $
(000‘t) $ 000'8 $ 000'82 $ - $
(000161} ¢ 000'685 $ 000'c99'C $] - $
(000'ce) $ . 000'GS $ 000'602 $.1(000'6) $

- $ 000186} $ 000'06€'Z) ¢ |(000°L50'9) $
(000'g91) $ 00069z $ 000000} $ {(000'5¢) $
(o00'0%) $ ooo0'oet $ 000'8LS $| - $
(000°262) $ 000'€H9‘L $ 000'8.8'S s - $
(000°18) $ 000'52 $¢ 000186 $ (00021} $
(000'g) $ $ 000'9Z $1 - $
o R Hl(00051) $
(000'+8) , $ 000'v¥8 $1 - $

jejua(q g yjjeoH mm:_._u_ ajqelien uiniwald '@ wwmm>> fejuaqg g yyeeH

¥L-€L0Z Ad

(0oo0's01)

_(000'6%9)

(000'})
000'v¥L

000'98¥

(000'6¢)

(ooo‘al)
000801

000°e

L R - - A A R R R TS

aburi4 sjqeliep

€1-21L02 Ad

000'6Z
000'€LL
(000'v8)
000'¢/8
000'G

(000'2)
(000'69)
(000'6)
000°L
000'716'2
000'zL
000°840'0
000'91
000°29
000'Z6%
000'v1
000'0¢
winjwald g sabepp

Lol - A R R R R R L RS

000°L15°2¢ $
[ejol ¥1-£102 Ad

000°68Y°¢ $
[BJOL €1-Z10T Ad

$1331O 99lj0d |euonmysu| 696

$100140 uoneqold Buisiiadng gog

sasunN buisyuedng  ,,869

Iun - BN - sislswies 968

S8SINN Wel Jod / Hels 6L

SI92O uolleqold 4S - LG9

siosinsedng pue sisfeuely syUays 4S8 66¥
uopeossy syueyg Ainded 4S  86¥
slojeByssaul va 6Ly

uofelnossy seAnrioaxy jedpwuiny — LGE
shaulony tediunpy Li€

slajoge] 19z

JION BOIMIBG OINY - NML 'V-062 [BOOT ML 262
snosue(adsI - NML ‘'V-05Z [BO0T ML 162
00Z {820 NAL 00T

sjsjuaq pue sueisyd g9l

o uown sisiuiyoey’ - ogl

uojun [euoneussiu] seafoldwy soieg  LZL
slosuibu Leuollels  ggo

Aysnpuy Bumyedid pue Buquinid  ggo
LZ|eoo7 120

9 [e007 ‘SISJOMA [BOMIOR] 900

¢ |e007 ‘siseuibug Bugersdp €00
sosho)dsg pajussaldaiun 100

Sjjeld psieptjosuod 000

swep s|qeL s|qel

(sBuiaeg)/sison

‘ueyd 3509 3s8UBIY puosas 8y} JO 1500

33 40 %06 Je paddes wniwaid Je3ipaw 8y} Jo 1509 8y} J0 %06 Aed fim A0 ayi ‘seahordwa a1Bulg Ajeoipapy, 104 ‘102 Aenuep aAoayg isuopnquUIuo) yyjesH (¢

SUow g UL ulsyjer 89jAl8s Jo syuow Z|. jo uojeldwos sy jun g deys o} | delg wio) juswasueape suodisod Z10z ‘L ANE sAloayg :sBuineg dayg (z

$1-£10Z Ad Buunp aseaious 1500 abuyly s|qeLeA pue obem %G/’ | e uynsat o) pejosloid ‘iL-£10Z A4 Ui Sesealou obem 9, | oally] :saseasou| abepn (1

suleped apimiyo

LoV

Bunsoy sueweslby 1oqe ¥L0Z - ZLOZ 0 Aewwung 8910 S,J91j04U0D



—\

[} «© (9] ~l (@) (8} i~ W N

N N N N N N - RN — - - — ~ — —

FILE NO. 120510 O_RDINANCE NO.

[Memorandum of Understanding - San Francisco District Atforney Investigators’ Association]

Ordinance adopting and implelﬁenﬁng the Memorandum of Understanding
between the City and County of San Francisco and the San Francisco District
Attorney Investigators’ Association, to be,effectivé July 1, 2012, through June 30,
2014. |

NOTE: Additions are Jle underlzne zl‘alzcs 7i zmes ' New Roman;

deletions are
Board amendment addltlons are double- underhned

Board amendment deletions are S%HKE#%-FG—I&g-h—HeFFH-&l

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
“Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts and implements the
Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and the

San Francisco District Atforney lnvestigators’"Assoéiation, to be effective July 1 2012,

through June 30, 2014.

The Memorandum of Understanding so implemented is on file in the office of the

Board of Supervisors in Board File No. 120510.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By: %%{/7 67/ /4/4*’! —
ELIZABETH S. SALVESON
Chief Labor Attorney

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page 1
5/16/2012




DEPARTMENT OF HUM:. . RESOURCES ' CSF NEGOHAUONS 2012
"EMPLOYEE RELATIONS . -

Dlstrlct Atforney
Investigators’
Association

DATA BARGAINING HIGHLIGHTS

“Term — Two year term (July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2014).
- Wages —

Fiscal Year 2012-2013 — No wage increases

Fiscal Year 2013-2014 — '

e 1% on July1,2013

_G”"'I%_On'}aﬂ"l]EIyll-,-QQiA- T B e e e

e 1% on March 29,2014
Structural Reform of the City’s Healthcare Benefit and Cosf—Sharing Structures —

o. Health care cost sharing effective January 1, 2014: '

o For “medically single employees™ (Employee Only) enrolled in any plan other than the
highest cost plan, the City shall only contribute ninety percent (90%) of the “medically
single employee” (Employee Only) premium for the plan in which the employee is’
enrolled.

o For® medlcally single employees™ (Empleyee Only) enrolled in the highest cost plan,
‘the City shall only contribute ninety percent (90%) of the “medically single employee
(Employee Only) premium for the second highest cost- plan.

o Exception: for\“medically single employees” (Employee Only) who are permanently
assigned to work in remote locations outside of the health coverage areas of Kaiser and :
Blue Shield, the City will continue to contribute one hundred percent (100%) of the
cost of the, Employee-Only premium.

e _ The parties will form a Joint Labor-Management Healthcare Committee to discuss healthcare
issues, including a possible wellness program, with a re- opener in the second year of the
contract by mutual agreement

Floating Holidays — Employees Wlll receive a one-time award of two additional ﬂoatmg holidays in
Fiscal Yea_r 2012-2013.

Page 1 of 2



EPARTMENT OF HUM. ... RESOURCES - CoF NEGOTIATIONS 2012
MPLOYEE RELAT[ONS ‘ e

District Attorney |
- Investigators’
Association

'Increase in Time to Advance from Step 1 to Step 2 — Employees appointed on or after July 1, 2012
must now complete one year (increased from 6 months) of required service before advancing to the

second step of the salary range.

CalPERS Prop C Contribution — Effective July 1, 2012, covered employees who are members of
CalPERS agree to make pre-tax confributions similar to those being made by members of SFERS, as
required under Charter section A8.409-9.

Standby Pay — The City and the Union agreed to eliminate 25% standby pay.

Page 2 of2



COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT

BETWEEN
THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

THE SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATORS’ ASSOCIATION

JuLy 1,2012 — JUNE 30,2014

** Complete copy of document is
located in

File No. 180570

—_—






